

BID TABULATION

Date: 4/27/21

C.R.P. 358
BID OPENING: Countywide Guide Posts and Signing
FEDERAL AID NO. HSIP-000S(570)
CONTRACT NO. TA-7042

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		4TH BIDDER	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	1	L.S.	MOBILIZATION	\$43,825.40	\$43,825.40	\$30,920.00	\$30,920.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$31,738.33	\$31,738.33	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
2	1	EST.	ARCHAEOLOGICAL AND HISTORICAL SALVAGE	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
3	38	EACH	REMOVING GUIDE POST	\$15.00	\$570.00	\$23.00	\$874.00	\$15.00	\$570.00	\$52.97	\$2,012.86	\$50.00	\$1,900.00
4	78	EACH	SIGN REMOVAL	\$102.00	\$7,956.00	\$152.00	\$11,856.00	\$40.00	\$3,120.00	\$99.45	\$7,757.10	\$60.00	\$4,680.00
5	405	EACH	SIGN INSTALLATION	\$512.00	\$207,360.00	\$520.00	\$210,600.00	\$560.00	\$226,800.00	\$557.23	\$225,678.15	\$500.00	\$202,500.00
6	1,628	EACH	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST	\$47.00	\$76,516.00	\$48.40	\$78,795.20	\$30.00	\$48,840.00	\$48.94	\$79,674.32	\$70.00	\$113,960.00
7	1	L.S.	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	\$144,850.00	\$144,850.00	\$137,640.00	\$137,640.00	\$157,150.00	\$157,150.00	\$170,656.20	\$170,656.20	\$151,083.00	\$151,083.00
8	1	CALC	MINOR CHANGE	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
9	1	L.S.	SPCC PLAN	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
TOTALS:				\$482,079.40	\$482,079.40	\$470,937.20	\$470,937.20	\$474,232.00	\$474,232.00	\$520,018.96	\$520,018.96	\$524,625.00	\$524,625.00

Bid Tabs have been reviewed for unbalanced bid items. None have been found. - KLL 4/27/2021